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Our Team of Expert  
Media Commentary 
These sexual violence experts are happy to give 
media comment from a range of perspectives: 

 

Te Ohaakii a Hine – National Network 
Ending Sexual Violence Together 
• Russell Smith   

Ngā Kaitiaki Mauri  

027 422 6282 
korowai@korowaitumanako.org 

 

• Tania Blomfield  
Tauiwi Caucus  
027 4844195 
manager@cscnz.org.nz 

 

Survivor Advocates 
• Louise Nicholas 

National Survivor Advocate 021326505 

louise@rapecrisis.org.nz 

 

• Ken Clearwater 

Male Survivors of Sexual Abuse Trust 

0273533854 

mssat@survivor.org.nz 

 

National Rape Crisis 
• Andrea Black 

021 244 5589 
andreablack@xtra.co.nz 
 

New Zealand Police 
• Detective Inspector Tusha Penny  

Child Protection and Sexual Violence 

Police National Headquarters 

DDI: 04 474 9504 

tusha.penny@police.govt.nz 
 
 

Doctors for Sexual Abuse Care 
• Victoria Larbolestier 

09 376 1422 or 027 376 1425 
victoria@dsac.org.nz 

 
 

Research -    Sexual Offenders  
• Associate Professor Ian Lambie  

School of Psychology    University of Auckland 
027 2809948 
i.lambie@auckland.ac.nz 

 
 
• Dr Neville Robertson    

 Senior Lecturer in Psychology University of 
Waikato 

021 408 558 

 

Research -    Sexual Violence Survivors 
• Dr Nicola Atwool 

Senior Lecturer, University of Otago  

DDI 03 479 5442 

nicola.atwool@otago.ac.nz 

 
• Associate Professor Nicola Gavey Associate 

Professor, School of Psychology, University of 
Auckland 09 373 7599 ext 86877 

n.gavey@auckland.ac.nz 

 
• Associate Professor Jan Jordan Associate 

Professor, Institute of Criminology/Te Pou 
Haratutanga, Victoria University of Wellington 
04 463 5811 

jan.jordan@vuw.ac.nz 

 

Need Answers 

Talk to our 
Team 
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